. STATE OF KANSAS /5-163-0334H/-CO-00

s‘iwnz CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give All Information Completely

Afake Required Afdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Malil or Dellver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

Wichita, Kansas 8 Rooks County, Sec...29 3 TPy 108 Rge ®.20._w)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW4SW4” or footage from lines SW" SW—
Lease Owner Birmingham-Bartlett Drilling Co.

Lease Name Sutor "C% Well No............ 1 ............

! |
| |
' | Office Address D0 Keufman Building, Wichita 2, Kansas
—— Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) ... DXY... Hole

| |

| f Date well completed November 29 19.50

l ° | Application for plugging filed December 4 19.50

: || Application for plugging approved December 7 19 .50

J | Plugging commenced ... D g¢cember. 8 Dexamberxi& . . 19.50
{ : Plugging completed Decenmber.-13 X 19..5Q

______ — i Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation

| { p

| | Drilled as_dry. _hole
1 ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-

Locate well correctly on above Y
Section Plat menced? es .
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Eldon Petty, Box 326, Hays, Kansas
Producing formation Arbuckle Depth to top...373%...... Bottom.........occrrc. Total Depth of Well....3738___ Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
Formation Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out

T.og of..well. as. |drilled.-attgdchedy

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in
' introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from... 37 B8 feet to

gurface feet for each plug set.
Hole filled with sand from 3738 to 3725 feeh;. four. sacks.af cement.placed

in hole with dump bailer forming cement.plug from. 3725 %0.3693: Filled hole

:...U.Lth md—from.3693..50..170.. feets.-Rock-bridge-installed-between 170 £865--£0

1B0Q..£erty...slxteen..sacks...of.. cement Boured--in-hele;--foralngs- eamont o-dw5--£rom.
160 feet vo 115 feets hole filled with mud from. 115. feet £0.35 f Kock
bridge installed from 35 feot to 30 feet; hole capnped with ten sacks of

cement s plugging complete,

it “ZQV?:.U\

S Gk st
............ (= ZJ?E/
J Al & 1adt

T
Yoold P tad

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to Birmingham-Bartlett Drilling Co,

Address 300. Kaufman Building, Wichita 2, Kansas
STATE OF....... KANSAS , COUNTY OF,. RUSSELL , 88 gmeluggggsolpgg P “11135

0vVe We

being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I ha.ve knowledge of the facts, statements and matters herein contamed and the log of the above-
described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God. BARNES S PIPE PULLING CO,
(Signature)......... /( ..... B Y. ..

Rudsell, Kansas

(Address)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN T0 before me this. X,} ) ....day of Dec er 19.50

My commission expiees %/ <, S5 2 T ’ Notary Publs

22-7877-8 4-49—10M

———— e e~
| IR LT

¢ PHE s.zc.ZS,T.L.Q.R“"Ji
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OPERATOR & CONTRACTOR: Birmingham-Bartlett Drilling Co.

LOCATION:

SURFACE CASINGs

OIL STRING:

0 to 20
50
1050
1260
1565
1620
2110
2485
2810
2695
3030
3150
3225
3350
3390~
3423
3707
3732 .
373,

373

Subseribed and sworn befofe me , %

thi; 2L4th day of

-
/

8 LT

SUTC: "C" NO. 1 WELL

S, Sk NEg Sec, ZimlOGmiui
Rooks County, Xansas

Ran 175' 8-5/8% casiig cemented
@ 173" with 125 sacks cement and 1 c.c.

Ran 119 Jtes., 53" 0.D. 1L4# 8 rd. thd.
smls, casing cemented & 3733'y with 150
sacks cement.

Log

(Pigures iudicate bottom
of formztion)

Sand

Post rock

Shale arcd shells
Sand

Shale and shells
Anhydrite

Shale and shells
Broken lime

Shale and shells
Lime and shale

- Shale and shells

Shale and lime
shale and shells
Shale and lime
Lime

Shale and lime
Lime

-Shale and sand
Lime

Total Depth.

/S NoB~0RRY/-CO-00

SPUDDED:  11-10=50

COMPLETED: 11-21«50

The undersigned Richard Hindery of the 3IRNIMGHAN~SANTLLTY J’1LLIXG CO.
hereby certifiss that the above is a trus and carrect log of tre formations encountered
in drilling the Sutor "C" £1 well as shown on the daily drilling reports.

BIRMIKGHAN=BARTLLTT D:ILLIGG C0.

&3

Novem_gcr s 1950,

Notary

Pabliz /7

¥y commission expires November 29, 1950.

PLUG 2w
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